Garden Savings Federal Credit Union Donates \$14,000 To Big Brothers Big Sisters of Coastal and Northern NJ



From Left: MaryBeth Bull, Director of Development at BB/BS, Mike Powers, CEO of Garden Savings FCU, and Patty Morton, Development Manager of BBBS. Photo Credit: Courtesy Garden Savings FCU

By Carlos Ronquillo

Published: July 13, 2023

Garden Savings Federal Credit Union, a leading financial institution headquartered in Parsippany with branches in Newark, South Orange, and Dover, presented Big Brothers Big Sisters of Coastal and Northern New Jersey with a donation of \$14,000 today. The donation, which will benefit the invaluable mentoring programs offered by Big Brothers Big Sisters, was raised through various initiatives organized by Garden Savings.

"Community involvement is at the heart of Garden Savings FCU's mission, and we are thrilled to contribute to the inspiring work of Big Brothers Big Sisters of Coastal and Norther New Jersey," said Mike Powers, CEO of Garden Savings FCU. "By Supporting mentoring programs, we aim to empower and uplift our local youth, creating brighter futures for all."

Big Brothers Big Sisters is a renowned nonprofit organization that provides children facing adversity with strong and enduring mentoring relationships. Through their mentoring programs, they help children realize their potential and build successful relationships.

Mike Powers, CEO of Garden Savings Federal Credit Union, presented the check for \$14,000 to MaryBeth Bull, Director of Development, and Patty Morton, Development Manager, both representing Big Brothers/Big Sisters. The check will enable the organization to expand their reach and continue making a positive impact on the lives of local children.